
1 

Apppyppimipmi lypommmipmipppmi 	 qqq1001 



7E X X X 

e 

Fr • be-■11111 .  
oth 
oe 

ee 
xeeeet"7 

„43 

4 
4;:til 0  

e942.63:: „in 
1:01M1 
:v01 
■:3  

41+00"41°  efeGeet 

eeeee 
000 

(Doe 
00 

000 

eallee 

000 

01  

7k X 11 

000€1  
0 

3616 
Giee" 

0 

0
  AS

S
E M

B
L
Y

  

Gee° 

ee 
00 

it( 	10  

ea 
■ acme 

eee 
cos 
00  

e0 
ee 
0'4'4466  
eGeee 
iDeede 
Gee€6° 
er0e09  
60 
009 
O 

Ves ►to 
000 
OGG 

000 

Gee 

to 

ee 

■ 

090e" 
4D0Geee 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

1 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1805818 INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

002 1802291 INDICATOR BUZZ LITE - HI-TEMP. 1.00 
003 1803586 INDICATOR LIGHT -, GEN 1.00 
004 1803587 INDICATOR LIGHT - OIL PRESSURE 1.00 
005 1802584 CHECK VALVE 1.00 
006 1803588 DUAL RATE ALARM MOUNTING BRACKET 1.00 
007 1800385 INDICATOR BUZZ-LITE - LOW AIR PRESSURE 1.00 
008 1800394 KNOCKOUT PLUG 3.00 
009 1800277 VOLTMETER GAUGE 1.00 
010 1800205 LAMP SOCKET 7.00 
011 1800390 LIGHT BULB 	- 	SINGLE CONTACT, 14.4V 7.00 
012 1800223 IGNITION SWITCH 1.00 
013 1802287 NAME PLATE - IGNITION SWITCH 1.00 
014 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 14.00 
015 1801284 SWITCH - OFF - LOW - HIGH 2.00 
016 1801286 SYMBOL - REAR WINDOW WIPER - GREEN 1.00 
017 1800410 SOCKET HOUSING FOR SWITCH 8.00 
018 1800411 SOCKET HOUSING FOR LIGHT 8.00 
019 1800412 SNAP-ON TERMINAL, FEMALE 66.00 
020 1801285 SYMBOL - FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER - GREEN 1.00 
021 1800399 SWITCH, ON - OFF, 12V - 16AMP 6.00 
022 1800405 SYMBOL - CONTROL LEVER - GREEN 1.00 
023 1800395 STD. HOLE PLUG - 5/8" 3.00 
024 1800280 WATER TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1.00 
025 	. 1800284 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE 1.00 
026 1800279 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 1.00 
027 1802286 COVER PLATE 1.00 
028 1800283 FUEL GAUGE 1.00 
029 1802285 NAME PLATE 1.00 
030 1800278 TRANSMISSION FLUID PRESSURE GAUGE 1.00 
031 1800281 TORQUE CONVERTER OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE 	. 1.00 
032 1800408 SYMBOL - DEFROSTER 2.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



• 
999000 	11  edebee 

I 	It 

6900e0  
eoeee 	■ 

90900 

ewe 
ete 
GO 
eeetae 
90 
GO 

NI 	Mt 	MC eeeeee 
99900 
eeeee 
eeeee 
94990G 
NE !l

o  
99 

0 
9600 
000 
000 

0 

0000 

0 

00 

e
Mt Mt NE titeee III 	I 

■ 

00 	  
999060 \-"ii•Noin 

ea 
999000 

90 15-pgigiM 
lE 

I 	III lr I 

I 

flo0 

MGO 

® 

000 eV,  

GOO 

000 

ee 

000 
Gete 

9000 

z 
0 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE SECTION 	 1 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

1805818 

DESCRIPTION 

INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY 

     

ITEM PART 	 ' QTY. 
NO. 	NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 USED 

033 1800401 SYMBOL - HEADLIGHTS ' 	1.00 
034 1802283 DASH LAMP HOUSING 1.00 
035 1802284 DASH LIGHT BULB 1.00 
036 1802280 SWITCH - ON - ON 	(DOUBLE POLE) 1.00 
037 1800407 BLANK PLUG 11.00 
038 1801283 MOUNTING FRAME FOR 6 SWITCHES 4.00 
039 1802273 SYMBOL - AXLE OSCILLATION LOCK 1.00 
040 1802272 SYMBOL - AXLE DISCONNECT 1.00 
041 1800337 HOUR METER 1.00 
042 1800338 DAMPENER 	- 	FOR HOUR METER 1.00 
043 1800935 ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 1/2 6.00 
044 1800565 #6 LOCK WASHER 6.00 
045 1801803 TOGGLE SWITCH 0.00 
046 1801804 NAME PLATE - BACK-UP ALARM 0.00 
047 1800404 SYMBOL - ROTARY BEACON - GREEN 0.00 
048 1800402 SYMBOL - FRONT WORK LIGHTS - YELLOW 0.00 
049 1800403 SYMBOL - REAR WORK LIGHTS - YELLOW 0.00 
050 1800245 4-POLE, ROTARY SWITCH 0.00 
051 1801376 STEERING MODES SWITCH LABEL 0.00 
052 1800846 FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 1/2 LG 0.00 
053 1801204 14 GAGE #6 ELECTRICAL RING TERMINAL 0.00 
054 1801086 BULK 14 GA.WIRE/(FT) 0.00 
055 1800413 TACHOMETER 0.00 
056 	, 1800415 LIGHT KIT FOR TACHOMETER 0.00 
057 1802277 SYMBOL - RABBIT 1.00 
058 8702084 HEATER SWITCH 0.00 
059 8702085 HEATER SWITCH KNOB 0.00 
060 1800282 HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE 0.00 
061 1802282 ENGINE STOP SWITCH 0.00 
062 1802288 NAME PLATE - ENGINE SHUTDOWN PUSH-PULL 0.00 
063 1802563 RED KNOB 0.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



; 

!qi 

0 e 
00420 
eft 

ea 

0I, 
e900° 
ee 
eeeeeme 
Geeek9  
eeetie 
Geese 
00099  
*ea 
Gee 
0 

God@ 
000 

00G 

0 

■ 

z 
0 

ee 

	

.evciewee 	pm 

	

ea 	INMI 
'4000" ■■ iMI 

ee  
(3 	

ikt_'iliviii 

	

0 	
lim 

• 

emewebeie 	■■ 
! IM 000®® ___00000,1 

1 
000ee 

Gee e 
Gee 

eeee 

Gee 

mi 

000e6.6  

Geee"  	pi  
!A °  

I, 
C

)  A
S

S
E

M
B

L
Y

  

-05 

Gee 
eoe 

1401  e.60 

0 



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE SECTION 	 1 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

    

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

1805818 

DESCRIPTION 

INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY 

     

ITEM PART 	 QTY. 
NO. 	NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 USED 

064 1800400 SWITCH, OFF - 	(ON) 	(MOMENTARY) 0.00 
065 1802271 SYMBOL - ETHER START 0.00 
066 1800409 SYMBOL - RED BLANK 0.00 
067 1801498 NAME PLATE 0.00 
068 1802849 NAME PLATE - TRANSMISSION DE-CLUTCH 1.00 
069 1802280 SWITCH - ON -'ON 	(DOUBLE POLE) 2.00 
070 1802848 SYMBOL - TRANSMISSION DE-CLUTCH 1.00 
071 1802275 SWITCH - 	(ON) 	- OFF - 	(ON) 	(MOMENTARY) 2.00 
072 1802270 SYMBOL - HI-RAIL 2.00 
073 1802279 SYMBOL - TRANSMISSION 1.00 
074 1802278 SYMBOL - TURTLE 1.00 
075 1802281 PILOT LAMP (DOUBLE) 1.00 
076 1800420 WARNING LIGHT/BUZZER W/DECAL 0.00 
077 1802435 NAME PLATE - MAGNET GENERATOR ENGINE 0.00 
078 1803594 NAME PLATE - ON - PUSH TO START 0.00 
079 1803595 NAME PLATE - IGNITION START 0.00 
080 8700004 IGNITION SWITCH - TOGGLE 0.00 
081 8700005 STARTER SWITCH - PUSHBUTTON 0.00 
082 1801288 SYMBOL - WINDSHIELD WASHER 0.00 
083 1805819 INDICATOR LIGHT - YELLOW 1.00 
084 1804206 NAME PLATE - USE OVER-SIDE LOAD RATINGS 1.00 
085 1805820 INSTRUMENT PANEL - R.H. 1.00 
086 1805821 INSTRUMENT PANEL - L.H. 1.00 
087, 1805848 NAME PLATE - TIE EXCH. POWER 1.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



ClAs56-MBLY  



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 

MODEL SL180-13 

SECTION 1 

SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1800223 IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION . USED 

2 8700671 HEX NUT 1 
3 8700672 ALUMINUM FACE NUT 1 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 
	

TEL:(847)451-1224 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 





SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 	 DESCRIPTION 

1805814 	 BATTERY INSTALLATION 

1 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION  USED 

002 1802148 12 VOLT BATTERY - SIZE 8D •1.00 
003 1805815 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 2.00 
004 1802149 RUBBER PAD - 21.50" LONG X 11.25" WIDE 1.00 
005 1800221 MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH 1.00 
006 1802142 RETRACTABLE HANDLE 1.00 
007 1805816 TOOL BOX COVER 1.00 
008 1803326 U-BOLT 1.00 
009 1800310 HINGE 	3" x 3.5" LG. 2.00 
010 1800222 FACE PLATE FOR MASTER SWITCH 1.00 
011 1800175 PADLOCK AND KEY 1.00 
012 1801275 BATTERY CABLE ASSEMBLY 1.00 
013 1801276 BATTERY CABLE ASSEMBLY 1.00 
014 1800318 BATTERY GROUND STRAP 1.00 
015 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 1.00 
016 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 5.00 
017 1800454 H.H.C.S. 	3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LONG 4.00 
018 1800443 H.H.C.S. 	5/16-18 X 1" LONG 4.00 
019 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 4.00 
020 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 4.00 
021 1805817 BATTERY BOX COVER WELDMENT 2.00 
022 1800436 H.H.C.S. 	1/4-20 X 3/4" LONG 8.00 
023 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 8.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



O  ASSEMBLY  



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 
	

PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

1 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1800221 MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

2 8700673 HEX NUT 2 
3 8700674 LOCKWASHER 1 
4 8700675 LEVER - WITH SCREW & LOCKWASHER 1 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



0 INSTALLATION SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

z
 

0
 

-J
 

z
 

v
l 

z
 

z
 

REAR UGHT 

0
 

U
, 

'
'
 

■
"" 

-J
 

-J
 

0
 

I—
 

Z
 

0
 

0
 

z
 

z
 

y W
 °
 

tn
 

Z
 tn

 
f. 

c2,_ 
z'n

o
u

 
L

.,z
1

 
pp 

r
j
p

U 

REAR VIEW  



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE 	 SECTION 

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER 	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

1 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

1805965 REAR LIGHTS INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

002 1800300 6" DIAMETER LIGHT - 1,600 C.P. 4.00 
003 1800308 SIGNAL LIGHT 2.00 
004 1801411 BACK-UP ALARM 1.00 
005 1800432 H.H.C.S. 	1/4-20 X 3 3/4" LONG 2.00 
006 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 2.00 
007 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 2.00 

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 

11415 MELROSE AVENUE 

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 

TEL:(847)451-1224 



IN j

1 , 
1 I ___- ---1-- 
■4 

uW31 , 	lig rig 4r 	 
5  114  4_, 	, 1 	Fi  ill L'' 	Lk____2,4_1,_ 

1 ..
! I 	 9 L__ 	ql . 	- 
111 	  
g

41, 
- di L4 	 

iii r-

tY 

5: 11-- .v-  -.imi -:::. pm I 	85w 4. 

L 	 
g r; 111 4--- 	Sgt 

L -  

	

gr-Le,A1-- 	
411 a L 	j 

g rst_e_.0°1—  t 	 & Ai 
0 	 0 
0 L  --.4- -- 

ELI 

r 
16 
13 
I 

- J 

2 

a 

I. 

I. 
sr 3 

k 

12 
133 

1. 

li 
!: 6 

1. 

11  
-3 

1 . 

1 
,§6 

'. - J r 

--I  

- 

_J 

flan 
/1-111 

IIUM■ 
,UMM 
mu■ 

a.1 	 

EL 

I R  

t x  

t ;  

L 
113 130:34343 

t g  

IN 

r 

13 71  

il 3,1 
it 

in i 

r 	
8 

	IU 

11 

, 

L 

151 

11 

r 	 

: 
21■ L 

Nq- 

L 	 

AIAI 
M■HM 

.11•111 
111■/1/1 

_ - - - 

am 
:up I— 

Iii 
. 2, 

113_..e _-4)  L 



YA
RN

  C
A
T

 3
1

1
5

 D
O

M
E

 

13 
3 

i
: 

A 

2i,Itila 
••li 
i  A i

.1 
-2 

li 
A 

i -X 

IV 
if 3 
i 2 

1 I 
if 
i -3 

r 

N
O

TE
:  S

O
M

E  
ITE

M
S

 S
H

O
W

N
 A

R
E  

O
P

T
IO

N A
L  

E
Q

U I
P

M
E

N
T z 

0 

g 
o 

0 U 

M

N 

ion 
3 

GS 

to 
g5 

g 
i 

s 
=,  

1 _11  

11:13 8 
gl 

L_ 

_J 

rr-1 61 r--  

tz?, 

BA 

ix 

gA 1 
1 a 

it 

11  A 
„ 

it 

10  A 
rim 

„ 

14  A 
rn 

0 
ig A 
1x 

t 

g A 
 „ 

• 1 	 5 -%-f. 

	

ig 	/. 	 ,11 L  P 	

• 	

L 	 
P.: 

"---"48" 	 L_ J • 

L_J 
L 2_1°  

-aLv 
11 
11 
11 
11 

J L 

ani ii 

-4 

-■ 

F. 

-0--A°1  

11/ 
1111•14 	

2a 

r 

I t 

A 3A 
I a 

pr 

3 

■ 

IN 

201.121.P.A iv§ 

r 

ix 

g„ 
; 

12 

eh 
1.. 

ria 

a 

L 


